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UNIV 101 Assessment  

Phase Three  

 

Question 4: Have you ever visited a college or university library? 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

No 40 25.6% 13 8.3% 

Yes, Hunt Library 89 57.1% 138 88.5% 

Yes, another college or university library 54 34.6% 34 21.8% 

 
Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

No 32 16.9% 8 4.2% 

Yes, Hunt Library 128 67.7% 167 88.4% 

Yes, another college or university library 68 36% 53 28% 

 

Question 5: I feel comfortable in the Hunt Library. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 96 61.5% 144 92.3% 

False 11 7.1% 5 3.2% 

Not applicable 49 31.4% 7 4.5% 
 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 132 69.8% 176 93.1% 

False 12 6.3% 6 3.2% 

Not applicable 49 31.4% 7 3.7% 
 

Question 6: I understand how to find information on the Hunt Library website. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 71 45.5% 153 98.1% 

False 51 32.7% 1 .6% 

Not applicable 34 21.8% 2 1.3% 



 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 87 46% 182 96.3% 

False 72 38.1% 6 3.2% 

Not applicable 30 15.9% 1 .5% 
 

Question 7: I know how to find information for class using sources other than Google. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 127 81.4% 153 98.1% 

False 21 13.5% 2 1.3% 

Not applicable 8 5.1% 1 .6% 

 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 161 85.2% 187 98.9% 

False 23 12.2% 2 1.1% 

Not applicable 5 2.6% 0  

 

Question 8: I feel like I have difficulty finding information. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 28 17.9% 30 19.2% 

False 115 73.7% 121 77.6% 

Not applicable 13 8.3% 5 3.2% 

 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 30 15.9% 35 18.5% 

False 151 79.9% 149 78.8% 

Not applicable 8 4.2% 5 2.6% 
 

 

 



 

Question 9: I feel like I am able to collect research materials for assignments quickly and easily. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 96 61.5% 139 89.1% 

False 41 26.3% 13 8.3% 

Not applicable 19 12.2% 4 2.6% 
 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 131 69.3% 163 86.2% 

False 38 20.1% 16 8.5% 

Not applicable 20 10.6% 10 5.3% 

 

Question 10: I am likely to ask a librarian to help me with my research. 

Group A Librarian 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 109 69.9% 128 82.1% 

False 38 24.4% 21 13.5% 

Not applicable 9 5.8% 7 4.5% 
 

Group B Instructor 

Response Pretest N Pretest % Posttest N Posttest % 

     

True 119 63% 150 79.4% 

False 57 30.2% 31 16.4% 

Not applicable 13 6.9% 8 4.2% 
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